
Johns Hopkins (3-0) -vs- Cal Lutheran (0-3)
09/03/2017 at Annapolis, MD (Lejeune Hall)

 
 

 

Date: 09/03/2017
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Annapolis, MD
Venue: Lejeune Hall

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 4 2 4 3 13
Cal Lutheran 3 1 1 2 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:34 CLU G-P Davy Thomas
1st 4:21 JHU G Jono Gillette
1st 3:29 JHU G Josh Kurtz
1st 3:13 CLU G Taggart Diehl
1st 0:25 CLU G Chris Gardhouse
1st 0:08 JHU G Finn Banks
1st 0:00 JHU G-E Josh Kurtz
2nd 6:37 CLU G-E George Lundgren
2nd 5:54 JHU G Josh Kurtz
2nd 0:00 JHU G-E Finn Banks
3rd 7:15 JHU G Andreas Katsis
3rd 6:47 JHU G Carter Young
3rd 5:49 CLU G Taggart Diehl
3rd 5:20 JHU G-E Josh Kurtz
3rd 1:03 JHU G John Murphy
4th 6:53 JHU G Josh Kurtz
4th 5:59 JHU G Ryan Masi
4th 4:33 CLU G Chris Gardhouse
4th 3:21 JHU G-P John Murphy
4th 1:00 CLU G Davy Thomas

Team Statistics

JHU CLU
Shots 40 19
Goals 13 7
Assists 13 2
Points 26 9
Exclusions 6 6
Steals 15 4
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 CLU E Jack Kirby
1st 0:00 JHU E-P Giorgio Cico
1st 1:38 JHU E Carter Young
1st 5:20 JHU E Olin Shipstead
1st 7:30 CLU E-P Mats Albins
2nd 0:00 JHU E Andreas Katsis
2nd 5:01 JHU E Andres White
2nd 5:24 CLU E Stephen Blaauw
3rd 1:47 JHU E Andres White
3rd 4:40 CLU E George French
3rd 5:34 CLU E Chris Gardhouse
4th 3:21 CLU E Justin English



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 John Wilson 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
2 Giorgio Cico 7 0 4 4 1 1 2 0-0
3 Finn Banks 5 2 2 4 0 1 1 0-2
4 Stephen Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0-0
5 Tim Peterson 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
6 Connor Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Josh Kurtz 7 5 2 7 0 0 1 0-0
8 Jono Gillette 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Andres White 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
10 Andreas Katsis 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Carter Young 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0-0
12 Ryan Masi 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
13 Ryan Greenwald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 John Murphy 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0-0
15 Oscar Goodell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Nico Ivanov 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1-0
17 Olin Shipstead 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-1

Totals 40 13 13 26 6 6 15 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 John Wilson 32:00 7 9

Totals 7 9

Cal Lutheran 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Nick Loomis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Hans Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Mats Albins 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Jack Kirby 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Zach Zamecki 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Davy Thomas 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 1-0
7 Matt Fong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Seth Hightower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Chris Gardhouse 4 2 0 2 1 1 1 0-0
10 Ramon Olivier V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kevin Oetken 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 George French 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1-1
13 Andre Laserna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Taggart Diehl 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
15 Wyatt Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Justin English 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
17 Thomas Randles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Stephen Blaauw 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-0
19 George Lundgren 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
20 Parker Jory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 19 7 2 9 6 6 4 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nick Loomis 32:00 13 11

Totals 13 11


